4/18/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 TOYOTA CELICA GT-S: JTDDY32T 9Y0035781

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

Ackerman Toyota

B 3636 S Kingshighway Bivd
Eumﬁﬂh Saint Louis, MO 63109

AN 314-351-3000
= DEALER oo

[[CTAIR[F A CARFAX.Venicle History Roport

 Vehicle Information:

. 2000 TOYOTA CELICA GT-S
- VIN: JTDDY32T9Y0035781

. HATCHBACK 2 DR

1.8L L4 16V a
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
: -
CARFAX Report Provided By: 6’}
. Ackerman Toyota -

- 3636 S Kingshighway Blvd
Saint Louis, MO 63109
314-351-3000
www.ackermantoyota.com

SHOW ME THE CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

9 Service records available

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Missouri

72,697 Last reported odometer
reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/18/16 at 1:07:39 PM (EDT).

us $3n.99'

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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Year purchased 2000
Type of owner Personal
 Estimated length of ownership Cc mmﬁm 11 yrs. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces EmmE R Missouri
Estimated miles driven per year 6,539/yr

. Last reported odometer reading 72,697
GORENx] - o a0
» : . Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk| Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Probiom




4/18/2016

% Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 TOYOTA CELICA GT-S: JTDDY32T 9Y0035781

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

- Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

. Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 09/01/2010.

. Manufacturer Recall

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Toyota dealer for any open recalls.

No Issues
Reported
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
v Reported

No Issues
Indicated
Accident

Reported

No Recalls
v Reported

Warranty
Expired

Tell us what you know about this vehicle
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m er 1 Date:
Not
Reported

01/01/2000

08/30/2000

09/18/2000

10/19/2000

12/01/2000

S

03/04/2002

—

Mileage:

14

305

11,426

Source:
NICB

Ackerman Toyota
Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000

ackermantoyota.com

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ballwin, MO

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ballwin, MO

Title #_.E679305

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #PF014645

Ackerman Toyota
Saint Louis, MO

ANA A ArFA ANNAN

Comments:

Vehicle manufactured

and shipped to original dealer

Vehicle sold

Titled or registered as

personal vehicle

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated

Loan or lien reported

Oil and filter changed

Serpentine belt replaced

T A |
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10/11/2002

11/07/2002

10/16/2003

01/05/2004

11/03/2004

11/29/2004

05/31/2005

01/07/2006

11/06/2006

10/25/2008

11/05/2008

09/01/2010

10/29/2010

12/01/2010

05/04/2011

10/03/2011

15,804

27,927

30,629

50,455

66,123

70,228

72,575

314-30 1-3UUU
ackermantoyota.com

Ackerman Toyota

Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000
ackermantoyota.com

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #PF014645

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #PF559180

Missouri
Inspection Station

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #PF559180

Ackerman Toyota
Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000
ackermantoyota.com

Ackerman Toyota
Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000
ackermantoyota.com

Missouri
Inspection Station

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #PF559180

Missouri
Inspection Station

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #PF559180

Missouri
Damage Report

Missouri
Inspection Station
Saint Louis, MO

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #PF559180

Ackerman Toyota
Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000
ackermantoyota.com

Ackerman Toyota
Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 TOYOTA CELICA GT-S: JTDDY32T9Y0035781

1Ires rotatea

Air filter replaced

Fuel filler cap replaced

Oil and filter changed

Safety inspection performed

Emissions or safety inspection performed

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Automatic transmission serviced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential serviced

Drive belt(s) replaced

Oil and filter changed

Power steering fluid flushed/changed

Oil and fitter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

Accident reported
Involving front impact
with another motor vehicle

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale
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4/18/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 TOYOTA CELICA GT-S: JTDDY32T9Y0035781

ackermantoyota.com

10/14/2011 72,579 Ackerman Toyota Four tires mounted
Saint Louis, MO Oil and filter changed
314-351-3000 Tire(s) balanced

ackermantoyota.com Tires mounted
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/14/2011 72,580 Missouri Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station i
Saint Louis, MO i

01/18/2012 Ackerman Toyota Vehicle serviced
Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000
ackermantoyota.com

02/14/2012 72,581 Ackerman Toyota Vehicle serviced
Saint Louis, MO
314-351-3000
ackermantoyota.com

02/13/2013 72,697 Ackerman Toyota Four tires balanced
Saint Louis, MO Wiper(s) replaced
314-351-3000
ackermantoyota.com

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car
since February 2013. Before you buy, ask the seller for
recent service or repair records.

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

S
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Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not
all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact

location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

« CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 4/18/16 at 1:07:39 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

Missouri Damage Reports:
« Do not include an assessment of damage severity
« Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
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